

4=5/16X1 1/4 U-BOLTS  
7=5/16 SAE WASHERS  
7=5/16 LOCK NUTS  
3=5/16X1 3/4 BOLTS



**THIS PLATE IS DESIGNED TO FIT THE RAMSEY 2500LB AND ALSO THE WARN 2000LB , 2500LB WINCHES. RAMSEY'S WINCH IS SUPPLIED WITH A ROLLER FAIRLEAD. THE WARN WILL COME WITH A HAWSE FAIRLEAD. THIS DEPENDS ON THE WINCH THAT IS PURCHASED. BOTH THE ROLLER OR HAWSE FAIRLEAD WILL MOUNT IN THAT SPECIFIC POSITION.**

IF THE HAWSE FAIRLEAD FROM WARN IS USED IN PLACE OF THE ROLLER FAIRLEAD USE THE BOLTS AND NUTS THAT OR ON THE HAWSE.

# 298025-R47

POLARIS TRAIL BOSS 325 2X4



**STEP 1: LOOSEN THE SIDE PLASTIC COWLINGS, THEY ARE ATTACHED BE THREE PUSH RIVETS ON EACH SIDE OF THE ATV. REMOVE THE FRONT TWO RIVETS AND ALLOW THE COWLING TO PIVOT OUT OF THE WAY.**

**STEP 2: PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INTO POSITION AS ILLUSTRATED (1). ATTACH AT THE TOP WITH THE TWO 5/16 X1 1/4 U-BOLTS NUTS AND WASHERS SEE ILLUSTRATIONS (1),(2).**

**STEP 3: PLACE THE SUPPORT STRAP INTO POSITION BEHIND THE ATV FRAME AND IN LINE WITH WITH THE BENT DOWN FLANGE ON THE BACK OF THE MOUNTING PLATE SEE THE ILLUSTRATION (3).**

**STEP 4: FASTEN THE SUPPORT STRAP TO THE MOUNTING KIT WITH THE THREE 5/16 BOLTS LOCK NUTS AND WASHERS (4).**

**STEP 5: MOUNT THE ROLLER FAIRLEAD TO THE BENT PART IN THE FRONT OF THE PLATE WITH THE HARDWARE THAT IS SUPPLIED IN THE WINCH (5).**

**STEP 6: PLACE THE WINCH INTO POSITION ON THE MOUNTING PLATE AND ATTACH USING THE BOLTS AND WASHERS THAT COME WITH THE WINCH.**